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SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD
Chiel’
Scection of Administration
Oflice ol Procevdings
Surlace Transpoitation Board
395 IZ Sucet. SW
Washington, DC 20423

Dew Scetion Chiel ;

Encloscd for 1ccordation pursuant 10 the provisions ol 49 U.S.C. Scction 11301 is onc
(1) ongmnal and two (2) photocopies of a Memorandum ol Schedule No.1 dated as ol
Junuay 13. 2010 10 Lease Agreement dated as of Tanuary 13, 2010, a primary document
as delined in the Rules lor the Recordation of Documents. 49 C [IF R. Section 1177, Also
enclosed 1s @ check for $42 payuble to the order of the Surtace Tiansportation Board
covermyg the requued recordation fee

The names and addresses of the parties 1o the enclosed document aie
Lessor Greenbiier Leasing Company LLC
One Centerpointe Drive, Suite 200
Lake Oswego. OR 97035
Lessee. Renewable Fiber, Ine.
305 North Denver Avenue
lFoit Lupton, CO 80621
A description ol the imhoad equipment covered by the enclosed document is
Fifteen (135) woodchip gondola railcars marked and numbered within the series
GBRX 934758 through GBRX 934999, not inclusive, and numbered as more

particulmily set forth in the schedule antached 10 the document.

Please return stumped copies of the enclosed document not needed lor vour files to the
undersigned.

A shoit summary of the enclosed document to appear in the Board's Index is-

Memmandum of Lease Agieement for Schedule No., 1.



Secuon Chiel’

Suiface Tanspoitation Board
March 28. 2013

I'age 2

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call

Sincerely,

Summer Blasquez
Paralegal

SCB'ms
Enclosures

cc' Edward M. Luria. Esq. (via email)
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SURRACE TRANSPOREARON BOARD

MEMORANDUM OF LEASE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
GREENBRIER LEASING COMPANY LLC (“LESSOR™)
AND
RENEWABLE FIBER, INC. (“LESSEE")

JANUARY 13, 2010

SCHEDULE NO. 1

JANUARY 13, 2010




Memorundum of Schedule No 1 dated January 13, 2010 10 a Lease Agreement mnde and entered mto as of
January 13, 2010 by and between Greenbrier Leasing Company LLC, an Oregon hmited linllity company,
{“Lcssor™) and Renewable Fiber, Inc , a Cotoradu corporation (“Lessce™)

WITNESSETH

1 Lessor has agreed 10 furmsh to Lessee, and the Lessee has agreed 10 lease from Lessor fificen (15) used
woodchip gomlolu rmlcars, bearing marks and numbers as set forth in the attached Rasl Equipment List

2 Schedule No. 1 10 the Lease Agreement shall be effective as of the date first set forth hereinabove and shall be
subject to the lense term, os described mn the Lense Agreement and Schedule No 1, us each may be amended
from time to ime

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have caused this instrument to be signed by their respective officers as
of the date ond year first above written,

LESSOR LESSEE:
GREENBRIER LEASING COMPANY LLC RENEWABLE FIBER, INC
s <A WKL 2 By

NAME \\ [N 5! NAME

TITLE- DrtS\‘ Auni” TITLE

GALEASEQDIORENEWARLE I'IBLR LUASE 10 GONDOLAS 011310 v docx
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} SEB cHER) CLARKE GRETHER (;

STATE OF OREGON }
) s¢
COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS )

onins_13% dayof_(M\Groin 2013, before me personally red _\mﬂ;&_\ug
to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, says that sthe 1s the Q: isi ceaT of
Greenbrier Leasing Compuny LLC and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of smid company, and
s/he acknowledged 1hat 1he execution of the said instrument was hororhis free act and deed

s OTARY PUBLIC

My commussion expires QOMM ¥, 201}

bA ' NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
7% ’

¥ COMMISSION NO. 442318
MVHMMISSIOH E!PIHES IINEMBEHB.IS f

STATE OF _&I omd’o )

COUNTY OF | e (o 3“'

n this [_5%!:\3' ul' , 2013, before me personally appenred
N_/Nase lo me personully known, who heing by me duly sworn, says that sthe 15
the o.rf (feaXMyvey. of Renewable Fiber, Inc and that the foregoing insirument was signed on

behalf of sail coporagion, and s/he acknowledged that the execution of the said instrument was her or his free aci
ond deed

N(UARV PUBLIC
My commission expires: Q@/ é




Mark
GBRX
GBRX
GBRX
GBRX
GBRX
GBRX
GBRX
GBRX
GBRX
GBRX
GBRX
GBRX
GBRX
GBRX
GBRX

NT LIST

Number
934758
934791
934810
934830
934890
934896
934897
934954
934927
934960
934963
934988
934991
934997
934999



